2025 Canadian Provincial General Minimum Wage Chart

TEAL FONT denotes information updated in this version.

Province or Territory

Federal

Alberta

British Columbia
Manitoba

New Brunswick

Newfoundland and
Labrador

Northwest Territories
Nova Scotia

Nunavut

Ontario

Prince Edward Island
Quebec
Saskatchewan

Yukon

Current minimum wage

$17.75
$15.00
$17.85
$15.80
$15.65
$23.48 (overtime)
$16.00
$24.00 (overtime)
$16.70
$15.70
$19.00
$17.20
$16.00
$16.10
$15.00

$17.94

Future minimum wage

TBD
TBD
TBD
$16.00
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
$16.95
$16.50
$19.75
$17.60
$16.50
TBD

$15.3¢

(O]

BD

dayforce

Future effective date

TBD

TBD

TBD

October 1, 2025
TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

September 1, 2025
October 1, 2025
September 1, 2025
October 1, 2025
October 1, 2025
TBD

October 1, 2025

TBD

Dayforce provides periodic and selected compliance updates that may have relevance to many of our customers. Dayforce provides this information to
customers and friends for general information purposes only. This information should not be construed as legal, tax, or other advice specific to any individual

or organization. Please consult your appropriate adviser for such specific advice.
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