

## 2025 Canadian Provincial General Minimum Wage Chart

## **TEAL FONT** denotes information updated in this version.

Province or Territory	Current minimum wage	Future minimum wage	Future effective date
Federal	\$17.75	TBD	TBD
Alberta	\$15.00	TBD	TBD
British Columbia	\$17.85	TBD	TBD
Manitoba	\$15.80	\$16.00	October 1, 2025
New Brunswick	\$15.65	TBD	TBD
	\$23.48 (overtime)	TBD	TBD
Newfoundland and Labrador	\$16.00	TBD	TBD
Labrador	\$24.00 (overtime)	TBD	TBD
Northwest Territories	\$16.70	\$16.95	September 1, 2025
Nova Scotia	\$15.70	\$16.50	October 1, 2025
Nunavut	\$19.00	\$19.75	September 1, 2025
Ontario	\$17.20	\$17.60	October 1, 2025
Prince Edward Island	\$16.00	\$16.50	October 1, 2025
Quebec	\$16.10	TBD	TBD
Saskatchewan	\$15.00	\$15.35	October 1, 2025
Yukon	\$17.94	TBD	TBD